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The agenda is not definitive

last update 17/10/2022 Local time

WE E K 1 High level / leader’s days Finance Day Sclenc%'::el:’talliz:: Future Decarbonization Day 2::?:23%}2%;::'3‘;;

m 07 November 2022 08 November 2022 09 November 2022 10 November 2022 11 November 2022 12 November 2022
8:00 - 8:30

8:30-9:01
9:00 - 9:30
9:30-10:00

10:00 - 10:30 IDFC - A key player for financing
TECHNICAL SETTINGS the transition
NO SIDE EVENT towards low-emission and climate
10:30 - 11:00 resilient development

11:00 - 11:30
11:30 - 12:00
12:00 - 12:30
12:30 - 13:00
13:00 - 13:30

13:30 - 14:00

IDFC Annual Meeting

14:00 - 14:30

14:30 - 15:00
15:00 - 15:30
Cocktail

15:30 - 16:00

16:00 - 16:30
16:30 - 17:00

17:00 - 17:30

17:30 - 18:00
18:00 - 18:30

18:30 - 19:00

19:00 - 19:30
19:30 - 20:00

20:00 - 20:30
Cocktail 14CE

20:30 - 21:00

IDFC and (.:Ilmate Il IDFC Closed events social events/breaks Sl B Lok
Public Events confirmed

REFERENCES

Please find the program of week 2 on page 2
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-9:01

9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00
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12:00

12:30

13:00

13:30
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14:30
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16:30

17:00
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18:30
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20:00
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The agenda is not definitive

WEEK 2

Ace and Civil Society Day

Gender Day

P Ly

Energy Day

3‘ International k\\\|///4 COP27

Development

|DFC Finance

Biodiversity Day

SHARM EL-SHEIKH

Club %@ EGYPT2022

Solution, Human No Topic (closure of
Settiments Day negociations)

REFERENCES

IDFC Public Events

social events/breaks

Q
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Side Events To Be
confirmed



