## IDFC PAVILLION PROGRAM OF EVENTS











The agenda is not definitive

		last update	17/10/2022	Local time				
WEEK 1		High level / leader's days		Finance Day	Science, Youth and Future Generations	Decarbonization Day	Adaptation, Agriculture and Food Systems Day	
time slot	6-nov.	07 November 2022	08 November 2022	09 November 2022	10 November 2022	11 November 2022	12 November 2022	
8:00 - 8:30								
8:30 - 9:01				Engaging State-Owned Enterprises in decarbonization plans: barriers and strategies -	Strengthening SIDS resilience to climate risks Role of PDBs and central banks in the Pacific and	The FAO tools NEXT and ABC- map to support the Food and Agriculture for Sustainable	Adaptation finance: how IDFC and the GCF can speed-up A&R	
9:00 - 9:30				AFD	Caribean - AFD	Transformation (FAST) Initiative - AFD	investments ? - AFD	
9:30 - 10:00		TECHNICAL SETTINGS NO SIDE EVENT						
10:00 - 10:30			Bridging Adaptation Action and Research: A Shared Agenda for Enhanced Ambition - ARA	IDFC – A key player for financing the transition towards low-emission and climate- resilient development		Building sustainable development model and policies for a green and just transition in LAC - AFD OECD		
10:30 - 11:00								
11:00 - 11:30								
11:30 - 12:00			Financing the Just Energy Transition – Reorientating Finance for Transformative	Progress and convergence in practice on climate-related risk management - I4CE (MCI AFD)	Love to Travel; It's Sustainable Tourism time - CAF		Understanding Urban Risk - ARA	
12:00 - 12:30			Sustainable Development - DBSA	management - 14CE (MCI AFD)		Current State of Play - UNOPS		
12:30 - 13:00								
13:00 - 13:30				Development and Implementation of Long Term Strategies: The Role of Development Banks -		Progress and convergence in practice on Paris alignment - I4CE	Innovative Approaches to Financing Climate Adaptation and Responding to the Climate	
13:30 - 14:00				JICA/AFD	IDFC Annual Meeting		Emergency - CABEI	
14:00 - 14:30								
14:30 - 15:00				Looking for a Just Transition with MRV in Financial Institution - CAF		E-Mobility as trigger to decarbonize the transport sector	Let's make visible Agricultural Climate-smart Initiatives - CAF	
15:00 - 15:30					Cocktail	in LAC - CAF	Simulation of the state of the	
15:30 - 16:00					Cocktail			
16:00 - 16:30			Accelerating Climate-Compatible Infrastructure in Africa - UNOPS	Circular Economy for a Greener LAC - CAF	Operationalization of the Paris Agreement for lending activities through a social lens - CEB		Americas Flyways Initiative - CAF	
16:30 - 17:00					•			
17:00 - 17:30								
17:30 - 18:00			Climate Finance innovations: leveraging resources for neutrality (Blended Finance,	What is a Paris-aligned project? Methodology and case studies	The climate and energy twin- crises: a perspective from	Including developing countries in the low-carbon agenda: supporting the design of	"If climate change were a shark, the water would be the teeth." – Climate adaptation in the water	
18:00 - 18:30			Matchfunding, Partnerships) - BNDES	(interactive workshop) - AFD	Europe KfW / EIB	coherent economic and fiscal strategies - AFD	sector of the MENA-region - KFW	
18:30 - 19:00								
19:00 - 19:30			How to start on the climate maintreaming journey? I4CE	Supporting partner financial institutions in their journey towards mainstreaming climate	Investing in education for a successful just climate transition	Financial instruments of development banks for mitigation and adaptation to	Investing in training, employment and social protection for a successful just	
19:30 - 20:00			(MCI)	issues / Paris Agreement alignment AFD	- AFD	climate change - BICE	climate transition - AFD	
20:00 - 20:30			Cocktail I4CE					
20:30 - 21:00								
	REFERENCES	IDFC and Climate Facility Public Events	IDFC Closed events	IDFC Member Event	Non IDFC members events	social events/breaks	Side Events To Be confirmed	

Please find the program of week 2 on page 2

## IDFC PAVILLION PROGRAM OF EVENTS











The agenda is not definitive

## WEEK 2

	WEEK Z							
	Ace and Civil Society Day	Gender Day	Energy Day	Biodiversity Day	Solution, Human Settlments Day	No Topic (closure of negociations)		
time slot	13 November 2022	14 November 2022	15 November 2022	16 November 2022	17 November 2022	18 November 2022		
8:00 - 8:30								
8:30 - 9:01			Sustainable Renewables Risk					
9:00 - 9:30			Mitigation Initiative - AFD World Bank					
9:30 - 10:00								
10:00 - 10:30		Gender equality and Climate	Putting the COP26 "Statement on International Public Support	Blue carbon: how to better	How can Public Development Banks reinforce their role in			
10:30 - 11:00		Change PDBs and the Green Climate Fund - AFD IDFC	for the Clean Energy Transition" into practice – how to align financing for the energy sector with a 1.5°C pathway -KFW	finance coastal ecosystems protection for climate and biodiversity? - AFD	financing social protection for the population vulnerable to climate change - AFD			
11:00 - 11:30								
11:30 - 12:00		Riodiversity and Condex DICE	Launch P2X Platform - KFW	Forest conservation and sustainable use – the role of DFI's - BNDES	Exploring 2050 Pathways for			
12:00 - 12:30		Biodiversity and Gender - BICE			- AFD			
12:30 - 13:00								
13:00 - 13:30		Gender responsive adaptation in Africa: examples and challenges	"Clean Energy & Energy	Nature based solutions: an effective tool for NDBs to mainstream adaptation CLIMATE FACILITY	Paris Agreement Alignment: existing methodologies.			
13:30 - 14:00		ahead - AFD and NAP Global network	Inclusion for Africa" - KFW		Example: E3G matrix - CLIMATE FACILITY PARIS AGREEMENT			
14:00 - 14:30								
14:30 - 15:00								
15:00 - 15:30			Energy transition for a greener economy - CAF	BioDiverCities - CAF				
45,00 40.00		Rethinking how international finance institutions operate to			Facesian			
15:30 - 16:00		achieve the Paris Agreement objectives I4CE (MCI)	International carbon markets and		Engaging key stakeholders in the implementation of long-term strategies: Finance Ministers,			
16:00 - 16:30			Article 6 under the Paris Agreement: status, stakes and implications for development finance institutions - CLIMATE FACILITY		private sector, public development banks (I4CE, Iddri, ADEME, FFME)			
16:30 - 17:00					. To Ellie, IT life)			
17:00 - 17:30								
17:30 - 18:00		Implementing a Just Transition Financing Guide – the challenges	Facilitating private and public coordinated actions towards	Aligning financial institutions' strategies and operations with the Paris Agreement objectives				
18:00 - 18:30		Financing Guide – the challenges and opportunities - DBSA	deep decarbonisation – Lessons from ACT-DDP project - FFEM	(MCI, IDFC)				
18:30 - 19:00								
19:00 - 19:30		NDB's URBAN CLIMATE ACTION PROGRAM – an IDFC initiative for more sustainable cities - CLIMATE FACILITY	Challenges and opportunities for financing energy efficiency in					
19:30 - 20:00			Latin America and the Caribbean - BICE					
20:00 - 20:30								
20:30 - 21:00								
	REFERENCES	IDFC Public Events	IDFC Closed events	IDFC Member Event	Non IDFC members events	social events/breaks		